CITY OF HAMBURG, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NUMBER 2013-04

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE MINNESOTA BASEBALL ASSOCIATION TO ACT FAVORABLE ON THE BID OF THE HAMBURG, NORWOOD & GREEN ISLE BASEBALL CLUBS TO CO-HOST THE 2016, 2017, OR 2018 STATE AMATEUR BASEBALL TOURNAMENT

WHEREAS, it has been proposed that the Hamburg Baseball Club, the Norwood Baseball Club and the Green Isle Baseball Club be co-hosts for the 2016, 2017, or 2018 State Amateur Baseball Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the co-sponsorship of the State Tournament will have a positive impact upon the cities of Hamburg, Norwood-Young America and Green Isle and will strengthen the spirit of cooperation between the cities; and

WHEREAS, the executive committee of the Hamburg Baseball Association, the Norwood Baseball Association and the Green Isle Baseball Association will be presenting a proposal for joint sponsorship of the 2016, 2017, or 2018 State Tournament to the Minnesota Amateur Baseball Association Board during the month of June in the year 2013.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Hamburg, Carver County, Minnesota, does hereby endorse and support the efforts of the executive committee of the Hamburg Baseball Association, the Norwood Baseball Association and the Green Isle Baseball Association and requests the Minnesota Amateur Baseball Association to act favorable on the bid of the Hamburg Baseball Club, the Norwood Baseball Club and the Green Isle Baseball Club to co-host the 2016, 2017, or 2018 State Amateur Baseball Tournament.

I CERTIFY THAT the above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Hamburg, Carver County, Minnesota this 12th day of February, 2013.

Richard Malz, Mayor	
	Richard Malz, Mayor

